OP \$215.00 4675637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853359

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| MPJ Management LLC | | 11/14/2023 | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Molson Coors Beverage Company USA LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 250 S Wacker Drive | |
| Internal Address: | 8th Floor | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60606 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4675637 | SAINT ARCHER | |
| Registration Number: | 5105689 | TUSK & GRAIN | |
| Registration Number: | 4467660 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4668058 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4467659 | SAINT ARCHER | |
| Registration Number: | 5371474 | FOR THE JOURNEY | |
| Registration Number: | 5496702 | WORK HARD & DRINK BEER | |
| Registration Number: | 6251466 | SAINT ARCHER BREWING CO. | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elisa.valenzona@molsoncoors.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa Valenzona
Address Line 1: 250 S Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisa Valenzona

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0078

900813903

| SIGNATURE: | /Elisa Valenzona/ | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/14/2023 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |
| source=MPJ - US Assignment#page1.tif | | |
| source=MPJ - US Assignment#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of Novembre 14, 2017, by MPJ Management LLC, a California limited liability company doing business at 9550 Distribution Avenue, San Diego, CA 92121 ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Molson Coors Beverage Company USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 250 South Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase and acquire, and Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill connected therewith. This assignment shall include all right to sue for past, present, or future infringement thereof, including all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration of any Trademark assigned herein or in the implementation or perfection of this assignment.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

MPJ Management LLC

L. Climate Title

Name: Chris Wittman

Title: Secretary

Molson Coors Reverage Company USA LLC

COMPANIES OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Name: Geneviève Prévost

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark | Jurisdiction | Status | Registration No. |
|-----------------------------|--------------|------------|------------------|
| SAINT ARCHER | U.S. | Registered | 4675637 |
| TUSK & GRAIN | U.S. | Registered | 5105689 |
| ARROW Design | U.S. | Registered | 4467660 |
| ARROW Design | U.S. | Registered | 4668058 |
| SAINT ARCHER | U.S. | Registered | 4467659 |
| FOR THE JOURNEY | U.S. | Registered | 5371474 |
| WORK HARD & DRINK BEER | U.S. | Registered | 5496702 |
| SAINT ARCHER BREWING CO. | U.S. | Registered | 6251466 |

~2 ~

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0081